504699700 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4746422

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NANOMETAL LLC	12/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UUSI, LLC
Street Address:	5000 N. US 131
City:	REED CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7066235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)645-1568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-645-1483

Email: IPDocket@HowardandHoward.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 WEST FOURTH STREET
Address Line 4: ROYAL OAK, MICHIGAN 48067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110486.00135
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL H. BLISS
SIGNATURE:	/DANIEL H. BLISS/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=UUSI135Assignment#page1.tif source=UUSI135Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504699700 REEL: 044461 FRAME: 0745

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NANOMETAL LLC, a company of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 N. US 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter "NANOMETAL") is the owner of all patent rights in and to inventions in "Method for Manufacturing Clad Components" as set forth in Patent 7,066,235, with Application No: 10/140,239.

(the inventions will hereinafter be referred to as 'said inventions' and NANOMETAL's patent rights in the inventions will hereinafter be referred to as 'said patent rights in said inventions');

WHEREAS, NANOMETAL wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions to Uusi, LLC, a LLC of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 N. US 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter "Uusi");

WHEREAS, Uusi, wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said invention or inventions owned by NANOMETAL, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, NANOMETAL hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Uusi all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file future patent applications including, but not limited to, continuation and divisional patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions and the right to assert infringement actions and collect damages or seek other remedies regardless of when said infringement occurred, including past infringement.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT

12/1/2017

Name: NORMAN RAUTIOLA

Title: Manager of Nanometal LLC

State of Michigan)
(See County of Osceola)

On this _____ day of December, 2017, before me personally came the above-named NORMAN RAUTIOLA to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

H. Huber, Notary Public Osceola County, Michigan

My Commission Expires: //

Acting in Osceola County, Michigan

H HUBER Notary Public - Michigan Osceola County My Commission Expires Nov 11, 2019 Acting in the County of